

Gunny Chem Tex India Ltd.

23B, N. S. Road, 2nd Floor, Room No. 8B
Kolkata-700 001 • Tel.: 2231 3678 / 3143
E-Mail: gunnychem@gmail.com
CIN: L51492WB1983PLC035994

Nov 18, 2024

To,
Calcutta Stock Exchange (CSE)
Corporate Relationship Department
7, Lyons Range
Kolkata-700001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Newspaper clippings of the Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024.

Pursuant to Regulations 30 and 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith newspaper clippings of the Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024.

You are kindly requested to take the same on record.

Thanking You,
For GUNNY CHEM TEX INDIA LIMITED


KISHEN KUMAR SHARMA
Managing Director
(DIN-06436421)

Bilateral relations between India, UAE at new heights: Jaishankar

DUBAI, NOV 14 /--/ The ties between India and the UAE have reached new heights, External Affairs Minister S. Jaishankar said on Thursday, highlighting collaborations in sectors such as fintech, renewable energy, infrastructure, and defence. Speaking at the inauguration of the Symbiosis International

(Deemed University) campus here, Jaishankar emphasised how Prime Minister Narendra Modi's first visit to the UAE in 2015, which was the first visit by an Indian prime minister in over a century to the emirate state, marked the new beginning of bilateral ties between the two countries.

"India-UAE ties are today truly in an era of new milestones. Prime Minister Narendra Modi's historic visit in 2015 was the first in the century, and so are our Comprehensive Economic Partnerships for negotiating on record time," Jaishankar said.

Jaishankar said the launch of the Symbiosis campus in Dubai was part of a broader trend that reflected the growing educational and cultural exchanges between India and the UAE. "India today needs to prepare for the global workplace. Equally, it has to be ready for the era of chips, electric mobility, clean and green technologies, renewable

energy, space and roads. It also has to manage the growth of these possibilities by making them environment-friendly and market-viable. By doing so, it has to continuously communicate amongst ourselves the benefits of contemporary education structure as education can reclaim all these tasks," the minister said. The minister said the exposure to quality education would give us a special ability to deal with the world and advance national prospects, exuding confidence that Symbiosis would replicate its outstanding quality of teaching to prepare students for 21st-century skills. (PTI)

JAYANT (INDIA) LIMITED
CIN: L51226WB1983PLC036407
REGD OFF: 13, WOODBURN COURT, KOLKATA, 700 020
PH: 4010-9000, email: binnyan@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024 (Rs. in Lakh)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Six Months Ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2024 (Un-audited)	June 30, 2024 (Un-audited)	September 30, 2024 (Un-audited)	September 30, 2023 (Un-audited)	
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	19.70	10.82	32.15	30.32	65.33
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	8.01	(2.45)	7.26	5.56	21.34
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	8.01	(2.45)	7.26	5.56	21.34
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	8.01	(2.45)	7.26	5.56	21.34
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	8.01	(2.45)	7.26	5.56	21.34
6	Equity Share Capital	72.84	72.84	72.84	72.84	72.84
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continued and discontinued operations)-	1.10	(0.34)	1.00	0.76	2.83
1	Basic	-	-	-	-	-
2	Diluted	-	-	-	-	-

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. There is no extraordinary item.

By the Order of the Board
For Jayant (India) Limited
Sd/-
GOPAL DAS BINNYAN
DIN: 00654062
Director

Place: Kolkata
Date: 14th November, 2024

ORIENT STEEL AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN: 127109WB1983PLC023119
Regd Office: 11A, Rawdon Street, 3rd Floor, Shakespore Sarani, Kolkata, West Bengal-700017
Company's website: www.orientsteel.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2024 (Amount in lakhs except EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Quarter ended
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from operations (net)	2,311.20	5,010.57	2,588.85
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	48.69	31.70	338.86
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	48.69	31.70	338.86
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	48.47	31.48	297.02
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	48.47	31.48	297.02
6	Equity Share Capital	294.28	294.28	294.28
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not annualised)	1.65	1.07	10.09
	Basic:	1.65	1.07	10.09
	Diluted:	1.65	1.07	10.09

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half Year ended 30.09.2024 Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Half Year ended 30.09.2024 Un-audited Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange and the listed entity www.orientsteel.com.

b) Un-Audited Financial results for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 14 November, 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Nilesh Rajgarhia
Wholetime Director
DIN: 00439715

Date : 14.11.2024
Place : Kolkata

T & I GLOBAL LIMITED
11, JASSAL HOUSE, 4A, AUCKLAND SQUARE, KOLKATA - 17
Phone No. (033) 40733556, Fax No. (033) 22833612.
Email id - secretarial_tiglobal@yahoo.com
CIN NO.L29130WB1983PLC050797

STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2024

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED
	30.09.2024 (UNAUDITED)	30.09.2024 (UNAUDITED)	
Total Income from Operation (net)	2,227.09	1,589.28	18,653.77
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	259.34	57.16	993.92
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	259.34	57.16	993.92
Equity Share Capital	506.77	506.77	506.77
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous Year	-	-	7,865.27
Earning per Share (before extraordinary items)	5.12	1.13	8.28
(Of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted:	5.12	1.13	8.28
Basic & Diluted	5.12	1.13	8.28

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30.09.2024 is communicated to Bombay Stock Exchange.

For T & I Global Ltd.
Sd/-
Vineet Bagaria
Managing Director
DIN: 00100416

Place : Kolkata
Date : 14th November 2024

WESTERN CONGLOMERATE LIMITED
CIN: L01132WB1927PLC005456
Regd. Off: 3A, HARE STREET, ASHOKA HOUSE, KOLKATA-700001, Ph. No.: 033-22622668
E-mail: accounts@westcong.com Website: www.westcong.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2024 (Amount in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Quarter ended
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from operations (net)	1,364.90	2,211.38	1,309.45
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	55.40	85.39	5.15
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	55.40	85.39	5.15
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	48.95	75.94	4.15
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	90.20	144.17	42.48
6	Equity Share Capital	38.15	38.15	38.15
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not annualised)	1.28	1.99	0.11
	Basic:	1.28	1.99	0.11
	Diluted:	1.28	1.99	0.11

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half-year ended 30.09.2024 Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half-year ended 30.09.2024 Un-audited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the listed entity www.westcong.com.

b) Un-Audited Financial results for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 14th November, 2024.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Western Conglomerate Limited
Sd/-
Richa Mohita
Managing Director
DIN : 02330609

Date : 14.11.2024
Place : Kolkata

SECURITIES DEVELOPMENT (INDIA) LIMITED
CIN : L45209WB1984PLC038094
14, N.S.Road, 1st Floor, Kol-1, Ph: +91 33 2231 1401, Email: corporatere@rediffmail.com

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Year Ended 30th September, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	
1	a. Net Sales / Income from Operations	0.00	2.24	3.08
	b. Other Operating Income	0.00	2.24	3.08
	Total	0.00	2.24	3.08
2	Expenditure	-	-	0.45
	a) Increase/Decrease in Stock in Trade	-	-	0.45
	b) Purchase of Stock in Trade	-	-	-
	c) Employees Cost	3.18	2.18	3.08
	d) Depreciation	-	-	-
	e) Other Expenditure	0.46	0.10	6.98
	Total	3.64	2.28	5.49
3	Profit from operations before other income, interest and Exceptional Items (1-2)	(3.63)	(0.04)	(2.41)
4	Other Income	-	-	-
5	Profit before interest and Exceptional Items (3+4)	(3.63)	(0.04)	(2.41)
6	Interest	-	-	-
7	Exceptional Items	-	-	-
8	Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax (5-6-7)	(3.63)	(0.04)	(2.41)
9	Tax Expenses	-	-	0.03
	Current Tax Expenses	-	-	0.03
	Less: MAT Credit Entitlement	-	-	-
10	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (8-9)	(3.63)	(0.04)	(2.41)
11	Extraordinary Items (net of tax expense ₹ NIL)	-	-	-
12	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (10-11)	(3.63)	(0.04)	(2.41)
13	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	276.00	276.00	276.00
14	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	61.21	64.84	56.90
15	Earning Per Share (EPS)	(0.01)	(0.00)	(0.10)

Notes:
1. The Company was incorporated on 22/10/1984 with the main object of Trading & Investing in Shares & Securities.
2. Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to conform to the figures of the current period.

For Securities Development (India) Ltd.
Sd/-
Varun Kumar Saraf
Director
DIN: 00420268

Place : Kolkata
Date : 14.11.2024

MANDYA FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED
CIN : L51909WB1981PLC034018
Regd. Office: 7, Chittaranjan Avenue, 3rd Floor, P.S. Bowbazar, Kolkata - 700072
Tel No. (033) 40306000; Fax : (033) 2225 2471
E-mail : secretarial@salarpuriagroup.com ; Web: www.salarpuriagroup.com

Extract of Statement Unaudited Financial Result For the Quarter/ Half Year ended 30th Sept 2024 (Rs. in lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Corresponding 3 Months ended in the Previous year 30.09.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2024
	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)		
Total Income from Operations	17.79	35.57	16.87	86.92
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	12.84	25.60	11.43	16.45
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	9.78	19.29	9.08	5.11
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	9.78	19.29	9.08	1080.91
Equity Share Capital	192.00	192.00	192.00	192.00
Earnings per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (Basic & Diluted)	0.51	1.00	0.47	0.27

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly unaudited financial results are available at the websites of the Company and the Stock Exchange respectively at www.salarpuriagroup.com, www.cse-india.com

For Mandya Finance Company Limited
Sd/-
Aditya Sadani
Director
DIN No. : 09023418

Place: Kolkata
Date: 14-11-2024

JAINCO PROJECTS (INDIA) LIMITED
Regd. Office - 2, CLIVE GHAT STREET, ROOM NO. 4, 4TH FLOOR, KOLKATA-700001
CIN : L40300WB1991PLC053444 Email - jaincoinc@gmail.com

Extracts of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Half Year ended 30/09/2024 (Rs. in Lacs/Amount)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Corresponding quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	
1. Total Income	2.82	6.18	2.96
2. Net Profit/ (loss) (before Tax, E & I)	(0.69)	(4.71)	0.21
3. Net Profit/ (loss) before Tax (after E & I)	(0.69)	(4.71)	0.21
4. Net Profit/ (loss) after Tax (after E & I)	(0.69)	(4.71)	0.21
5. Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period)	(0.69)	(4.71)	0.21
6. Equity Share Capital	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
7. Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(0.69)	(4.71)	0.21
8. Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each)	(0.01)	(0.05)	0.00
(1) Basic	(0.01)	(0.05)	0.00
(2) Diluted	(0.01)	(0.05)	0.00

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available of the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) & companies website (www.jainco.in)
2. E & I used above denotes exceptional and/or extraordinary items.

For Jainco Projects (India) Limited
Sumit Bhansali
(Managing Director)
DIN: 00361918

Date : 14.11.2024
Place : Kolkata

THE PHOSPHATE COMPANY LIMITED
Registered Office:14, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata-700011
CIN:L24231WB1949PLC017664

EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024 (Amount Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
	30-Sep-24 (Un-audited)	30-Sep-23 (Un-audited)	30-Sep-24 (Un-audited)	30-Sep-23 (Un-audited)	
	Reviewed		Reviewed		Audited
Gross Income from Operations	3,915.75	3,793.74	4,122.64	4,806.39	11,495.92
Earnings before Interest, Depreciation & Tax (EBIDTA)	(289.52)	267.14	(260.75)	256.30	759.35
Net Profit for the period before tax	(399.60)	145.84	(467.16)	34.85	318.01
*Net Profit for the period after tax	(299.22)	109.78	(349.54)	26.11	202.13
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(299.22)	109.78	(349.54)	26.11	177.58
Equity Share Capital	360.75	360.75	360.75	360.75	360.75
Earnings per share of Rs.10/- each, (not annualised) (in Rupees)	(8.29)	3.04	(9.69)	0.72	5.60
a. Basic & Diluted	(8.29)	3.04	(9.69)	0.72	5.60
b. Cash	(10.39)	4.32	(11.58)	1.95	7.99

Note: a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd., BSE Limited and Company's website: www.phosphate.co.in.
b. Other Equity as per Audited Balance Sheet as at 31st March, 2024 is Rs. 8098.35 lacs.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
The Phosphate Company Limited
(Ajay Bangur)
Executive Director
(DIN:00041711)

Place : Kolkata
Date : 14-11-2024

COMMITMENT FINANCE LIMITED
Registered office: 159, Rabindra Sarani 3rd Floor, Room no. 3c, Kolkata-700007, West Bengal, India
Website: www.commitmentfinance.in; Email: corp.commitment@gmail.com
CIN: L65923WB1990PLC050406

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 (Amount in Rs.)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	
(I) Revenue from Operations	1,014,906	237,840	353,420	1,252,746	696,340
(ii) Interest Income	-	-	17,988	-	81,064
(iii) Net gain on fair value change	-	-	-	-	88,588
(iv) Other Income	-	-	-	-	-
(v) Total Income (I+II)	1,014,906	237,840	371,408	1,252,746	777,404
(VI) Expenses	65,989	65,271	61,834	131,260	247,334
(i) Finance Cost	171,000	171,000	80,117	342,000	589,217
(ii) Employee benefits expenses	251,314	251,314	365,441	502,628	1,461,765
(iii) Depreciation and amortisation	423,765	204,326	246,035	628,091	318,485
(iv) Other expenses	912,068	691,911	753,428	1,603,979	1,445,752
Total Expenses (V)	102,838	(454,072)	(382,020)	(351,233)	(668,348)
Profit before Tax (III-IV)	365,129	197,039	26,251,737	26,045,950	35,816,896
Tax Expense:	365,129	197,039	26,251,737	26,045,950	35,816,896
(a) Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-
(b) Deferred Tax	365,129	197,039	26,251,737	26,045,950	35,816,896
Total Tax expense (VI)	(262,291)	(651,111)	(26,633,756)	(913,402)	(26,714,297)
(VII) Profit After Tax (V-VI)	(262,291)	(651,111)	(26,633,756)	(913,402)	(26,714,297)
Other Comprehensive Income/(Expense)	-	-	-	-	-
(i) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-
(ii) Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-
Total Other Comprehensive Income/(Expense) (VIII)	-	-	-	-	-
Total Comprehensive Income/(Expense) for the period (VII+VIII)	(262,291)	(651,111)	(26,633,756)	(913,402)	(26,714,297)
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10)	49,007,000	49,007,000	49,007,000	49,007,000	49,007,000
Other equity	-	-	-	-	81,852,216
Basic (₹)	(0.05)	(0.13)	(5.43)	(0.19)	(5.45)
Diluted (₹)	(0.05)	(0.13)	(5.43)	(0.19)	(5.45)

For COMMITMENT FINANCE LIMITED
Sd/-
Rajesh Singh
Director
DIN

